

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13257/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in SCA No.8861/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

POPATBHAI BHAWANBHAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

2ND SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahinder Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we grant liberty to the petitioners to approach the High Court by filing an appropriate review petition. If such a petition is filed within a month's time from today, we request the High Court to consider the review petition on merits without reference to the period of limitation.

All the contentions of both the parties are left open.

Ordered accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master